Milestone Payments and/or discount(s), but excluding VAT) and payment 
terms/profile including method of payment (e.g. Government Procurement 
Card (GPC) or BACS) 
As per Call Off Schedule 3 (Call Off Contract Charges, Payment and Invoicing) 
The maximum cost for the total contract period is sixty-three thousand, nine hundred 
pounds (£63,900), which is set out as follows: 
<REDACTED> 

Payment 
Payment will only be made following the Authority's acceptance of each completed 
claim submission or on-the-spot check by the Supplier.  

Before payment can be considered, each invoice must include a detailed elemental

[...]

Order number must also be included on the invoice. 

The Supplier shall submit invoices directly to -. 

5.2 Estimated Year 1 Call Off Contract Charges  
<REDACTED> 

5.3 Undisputed Sums Limit  
For the purposes of Clause 42.1.1 the Undisputed Sums Limit shall be sixty-three 
thousand, nine hundred pounds (£63,900)  

SECTION C 

6. CUSTOMER OTHER CONTRACTUAL REQUIREMENTS  

6.1 Not Used  
6.2 Key Personnel 

Name Title/Role 

- - 

- - 

- - 

6.3 Relevant Convictions  
Clause 27.2.1 of the Call Off Terms shall apply.  

6.4 Not Used 
6.5 Not Used 
6.6 Testing